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Reminders  

Anti-Bullying Week: Monday 11th – Friday 15th November 2024 - The 
theme this year is ‘Choose Respect.’ 

Monday 11th November – Odd Socks Day. Please come to 
school in odd socks.  
 

Children in Need – Friday 15th November 2024. 

Come to school for a non-uniform day! Bring a cash donation 
to put in the bucket on your way into class.  

“To be the best 
that we can be” 

Head Teacher: Miss Jasmin Taylor Chair of Governors: Mrs Jane Tranter 

Excellence in Music Provision Award 

We are very happy to have gained our silver Ex-
cellence in Music Provision Award. Thank you to 
all the music teachers, that come into school, 
for providing the children with a wide range of   
quality music teaching and experiences.  

Thank you to Sam Newth from Telford and 
Wrekin Music Service for coming into school and 
presenting the certificate to Miss Taylor,  Hope, 
Kieran, Esmae and Jacob. 

 

Family and Individual  

Photographs  

Monday 18th November 
2024 

 

8am – 8.30am 
Family Photo-
graphs – please 

come to the back of the 
KS1 hall by the Nursery for 
this.   

We would be grateful if you 
could let the office know by 
15th     November if you 
would like a family photo so 
we can be prepared.   

All individual/siblings will be 
done throughout the school 

It’s getting colder...  

We are starting to get 
some colder, and often 
wetter weather lately. 
Please ensure you child 

comes to school in warm clothing 
appropriate for the weather.  



Dates for your diary: 

Monday 11th November Remembrance Day Assembly  

Monday 11th November  Odd socks day 

Friday 15th November Children in Need Day  

Monday 18th November School photo day   

Tuesday 19th November  Times Table Rockstars/NumBots day  

Thursday 21st November Flu vaccinations 

Friday 22th November Year 4 Parents into lunch  

Monday 25th November Year 3 Trip to Thinktank  

Tuesday 3rd December  Key stage 1 Christmas Play for Year 2  

parents  

Tuesday 4th December   Key stage 1 Christmas Play for Year 1  

parents  

Tuesday 10th December   Nursery Christmas Activities  

Wednesday  11th December  Christmas dinner and Christmas Jumper day  

Friday 13th December  Reception Christmas Play  

Monday 16th December  Christmas  parties Year 1 and 4  

Tuesday 17th December Christmas  parties Year 2 and 5  

Wednesday 18th December  Christmas  parties Year 3 and 6  

Thursday 19th December  Christmas  party Reception  

Friday 20th December  Break up for Christmas holidays  

William Reynolds Primary School and Nursery 

Challenge ∙ Honesty ∙ Ownership ∙ Courage ∙ Collaboration 

Design a pizza or burger winner  

Well done to Hope Sankey in Base 13 

  

    Chicken Burger with bacon and fries 

This will be served in school on Tuesday 12th November. 




